
2021-2022 Lehman College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-17   Conf: 2-10   Home: 1-7   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 Barnes, Brianna 20-20 716 35.8 103-294 .350 0-15 .000 107-164 .652 90 165 255 12.8 65 3 63 124 15 86 313 15.7
5 Shokeye, Mojisola 19-18 659 34.7 105-352 .298 18-94 .191 40-70 .571 36 88 124 6.5 48 1 47 96 2 42 268 14.1
11 Ortiz, Chinera 18-17 606 33.7 48-182 .264 14-75 .187 23-45 .511 18 40 58 3.2 45 2 36 59 9 36 133 7.4
4 Garcia, Kimberly 20-14 631 31.6 41-138 .297 18-78 .231 3-6 .500 9 49 58 2.9 45 1 10 48 5 23 103 5.2
23 Jabbi, Kahdija 20-12 545 27.3 43-109 .394 0-0 .000 12-19 .632 39 56 95 4.8 44 1 8 38 1 18 98 4.9
0 Kola, Natalie 19-15 547 28.8 21-100 .210 1-23 .043 7-16 .438 32 52 84 4.4 43 1 19 39 1 17 50 2.6
99 Paz, Amoni 2-0 18 9.0 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 3.5 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 2.5
02 Gritz, Rebecca 11-1 116 10.5 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 6 5 11 1.0 7 0 3 6 0 2 10 0.9
14 Myers, Danyel 4-3 75 18.8 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 6 8 2.0 7 0 1 2 1 0 2 0.5
44 Mensah, Aphrodite 6-0 58 9.7 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 4 8 12 2.0 7 0 0 2 0 4 2 0.3
30 Wickham, Jalene 6-0 25 4.2 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.2
Total 20 3996 199.8 370-1212 .305 51-291 .175 194-328 .591 275 525 800 40.0 317 9 188 429 34 228 985 49.25
Opponents 3991 199.6 465-1248 .373 112-393 .285 203-310 .655 304 629 933 46.7 306 4 299 417 65 218 1245 62.25

Team Statistics LEHMAN OPP
SCORING 985 1245
    Points Per Game 49.3 62.3
    Scoring Margin -13.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 370-1212 465-1248
    Field Goal Pct .305 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 51-291 112-393
    3PT FG Pct .175 .285
    3PT Made Per Game 2.6 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 194-328 203-310
    FT Pct .591 .655
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 10.2
REBOUNDS 800 933
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 46.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.7 –
ASSISTS 188 299
    Assists Per Game 9.4 15.0
TURNOVERS 429 417
    Turnovers Per Game 21.5 20.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.7
STEALS 228 218
    Steals Per Game 11.4 10.9
BLOCKS 34 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 115 576
    Dates/Avg Per Date 7-16 11-52
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-66

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lehman 214 285 233 253 985
Opponents 335 290 308 312 1245

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/21 at Yeshiva University L 50-64 55
11/12/21 vs Bard L 43-56 63
11/13/21 vs Lesley L 58-63 68
11/23/21 at Pratt W 62-57 77

* 12/03/21 at Brooklyn L 41-94 5
12/11/21 at St. Mary's (MD) L 50-60 120
12/14/21 MERCHANT MARINE L 37-64 45

* 01/10/22 CCNY W 65-26 10
* 01/15/22 JOHN JAY L 52-59 0
* 01/19/22 at BARUCH L 38-61 60
* 01/28/22 at York (NY) L 58-62 0
* 02/02/22 at CCNY W 62-40 25

02/02/22 at FDU-Florham L 40-67 50
* 02/05/22 BROOKLYN L 48-86 0
* 02/07/22 at Hunter L 48-70 36
* 02/09/22 at John Jay L 41-76 78
* 02/12/22 BARUCH L 39-55 25
* 02/13/22 YORK (NY) L 45-55 15
* 02/16/22 HUNTER L 60-78 20

02/20/22 at BARUCH L 48-52 70

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Lehman College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-10   Home: 1-6   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Barnes, Brianna 12-12 442 36.8 64-173 .370 0-10 .000 62-91 .681 50 90 140 11.7 32 1 46 78 6 45 190 15.8
05 Shokeye, Mojisola 11-10 373 33.9 62-213 .291 13-62 .210 21-35 .600 22 48 70 6.4 27 0 25 47 1 31 158 14.4
11 Ortiz, Chinera 12-11 390 32.5 25-113 .221 9-50 .180 10-21 .476 10 27 37 3.1 33 2 23 43 7 27 69 5.8
04 Garcia, Kimberly 12-8 387 32.3 29-92 .315 10-47 .213 2-4 .500 8 27 35 2.9 24 0 8 38 4 13 70 5.8
23 Jabbi, Kahdija 12-8 352 29.3 30-73 .411 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 27 37 64 5.3 27 1 7 23 0 15 68 5.7
00 Kola, Natalie 11-10 328 29.8 13-47 .277 1-10 .100 2-8 .250 17 35 52 4.7 22 1 13 22 1 11 29 2.6
14 Myers, Danyel 1-0 16 16.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
02 Gritz, Rebecca 9-1 102 11.3 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 4 9 1.0 6 0 2 5 0 2 10 1.1
30 Wickham, Jalene 2-0 9 4.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
Total 12 2399 199.9 229-727 .315 33-181 .182 106-173 .613 159 303 462 38.5 172 5 124 263 19 144 597 49.75
Opponents 2391 199.3 292-746 .391 76-264 .288 102-165 .618 182 377 559 46.6 169 2 189 269 35 137 762 63.50

Team Statistics LEHMAN OPP
SCORING 597 762
    Points Per Game 49.8 63.5
    Scoring Margin -13.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 229-727 292-746
    Field Goal Pct .315 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 33-181 76-264
    3PT FG Pct .182 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 2.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 106-173 102-165
    FT Pct .613 .618
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 8.5
REBOUNDS 462 559
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 46.6
    Rebounds Margin -8.1 –
ASSISTS 124 189
    Assists Per Game 10.3 15.8
TURNOVERS 263 269
    Turnovers Per Game 21.9 22.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 144 137
    Steals Per Game 12.0 11.4
BLOCKS 19 35
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 70 204
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-12 6-34
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lehman 127 185 134 151 597
Opponents 207 171 203 181 762

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 at  Brooklyn L 41-94 5
01/10/22 CCNY W 65-26 10
01/15/22 JOHN JAY L 52-59 0
01/19/22 at  BARUCH L 38-61 60
01/28/22 at  York (NY) L 58-62 0
02/02/22 at  CCNY W 62-40 25
02/05/22 BROOKLYN L 48-86 0
02/07/22 at  Hunter L 48-70 36
02/09/22 at  John Jay L 41-76 78
02/12/22 BARUCH L 39-55 25
02/13/22 YORK (NY) L 45-55 15
02/16/22 HUNTER L 60-78 20


